

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).643/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2005 in CMP No. 7333/2005 & CMA No. 121316/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.KANAKARAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to submit additional document(s) and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1187 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4522 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 645 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 08/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner may file appropriate application for substituted service, if they  
so desire. However, there be fresh notice through trial court, details of which is to be  
furnished by the petitioner to the office. Served respondent may file counter  
affidavit till then.

List the matter on 27th September, 2007.

S.G.SHAH  
Registrar