

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).643/2006

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.KANAKARAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 645 of 2006

(With office report on default)

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Ruchi B.Jain,adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, needful be done within two weeks' from today. In the event of default, the petitions shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution. Stand over for two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER