

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).643/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2005 in CMP No. 7333/2005 & CMA No. 121316/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.KANAKARAJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

With
S.L.P.(C) No. 645 of 2006
(Office Report on default)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Bharda Jain, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, permission is granted to serve Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by substituted service by way of publication in the Newspaper - Deccan Chronicle (English Daily) and Dinamalar (Tamil Daily), both published from Chennai.

The notices so published in the Newspapers be placed on record within eight weeks.

The interlocutory applications are accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master